
Badge Last Name First Name MI Entered Service ID #

2596 Wilkinson Willem J October 6, 2006 2596

# Date Case # Complainant Code Allegation Disposition

1 January 15, 2007 CP07-013 Ontiveros, Jesse 1f4 Lost or Misplaced Citizen Property Departmental Counseling

2 November 13, 2008 CP08-228 Lt. J. Terrazas 1c1i Negligence - Failure to Appear (Muni Court) 5-Hours Suspension - a/p Settlement
3

# Discipline Date Case # Complainant Cat Allegation Disposition

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14
15

EL PASO POLICE DEPARTMENT

INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Disciplinary History Card

PUBLIC RECORDS INFORMATION 
ALL CASE ELEMENTS SUBJECT TO NONDISCLOSURE  
HAVE BEEN REMOVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE  
TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT (TX GOVT. CODE CH. 552) 
BY:C2046 TO: STEVEN ZIMMERMAN 



Badge Last Name First Name MI Entered Service ID #

2738 Gardea Jose July 6, 2008 2738

# Date Case # Complainant Code Allegation Disposition

1

2
3

# Discipline Date Case # Complainant Cat Allegation Disposition

1 September 15, 2010 IA10-440 EPPD A Viol of Safety Pract - Preventable Accident Written Reprimand

2 December 1, 2010 IA10-222 Freddie, K., and B Derel of Duty - Incomplete Report; Failure to Written Reprimand

Exempt (Juvenile) Notify Supervisor; and Other

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14
15

EL PASO POLICE DEPARTMENT

INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Disciplinary History Card

PUBLIC RECORDS INFORMATION 
ALL CASE ELEMENTS SUBJECT TO NONDISCLOSURE  
HAVE BEEN REMOVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE  
TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT (TX GOVT. CODE CH. 552) 
BY:C2046 TO: STEVEN ZIMMERMAN 



Badge Last Name First Name MI Entered Service ID #

2952 Morales James C October 7, 2013 2952

# Date Case # Complainant Code Allegation Disposition

1

2
3

# Discipline Date Case # Complainant Cat Allegation Disposition

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14
15

EL PASO POLICE DEPARTMENT

INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Disciplinary History Card

PUBLIC RECORDS INFORMATION 
ALL CASE ELEMENTS SUBJECT TO NONDISCLOSURE  
HAVE BEEN REMOVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE  
TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT (TX GOVT. CODE CH. 552) 
BY:C2046 TO: STEVEN ZIMMERMAN 



Badge Last Name First Name MI Entered Service ID #

2490 Gomez Jesus M October 28, 2005 2490

# Date Case # Complainant Code Allegation Disposition

1

2
3

# Discipline Date Case # Complainant Cat Allegation Disposition

1 October 11, 2012 IA12-436 Chief's Office B Viol of Safety Practices - Preventable Acc (Marked Unit) Written Reprimand

2 April 3, 2013 IA13-171 Chief's Office B Viol of Safety Practices - Preventable Acc (Marked Unit) Written Reprimand

3 November 25, 2014 IA14-853 Cmdr. H. Talamantes B Viol of Safety Practices - Preventable Accident 5-Hours Suspension - a/p Settlement

4 October 23, 2023 IA23-0067 Slaughter, Nicklous B Viol of Proc/Pol - Use of Force - Sec. 300.6 (B) - Formal Counseling

Supervisor Responsibility

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

EL PASO POLICE DEPARTMENT

INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Disciplinary History Card

PUBLIC RECORDS INFORMATION 
ALL CASE ELEMENTS SUBJECT TO NONDISCLOSURE  
HAVE BEEN REMOVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE  
TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT (TX GOVT. CODE CH. 552) 
BY:C2046 TO: STEVEN ZIMMERMAN 



Badge Last Name First Name MI Entered Service ID #

2168 Wall Jeffrey A September 1, 2000 2168

# Date Case # Complainant Code Allegation Disposition

1 April 21, 2003 CP03-202 Sgt. J. Hoyer 1c1i Negligence - Failure to Appear (Muni Court) Written Reprimand

2

3

# Discipline Date Case # Complainant Cat Allegation Disposition

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

EL PASO POLICE DEPARTMENT

INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Disciplinary History Card

PUBLIC RECORDS INFORMATION 
ALL CASE ELEMENTS SUBJECT TO NONDISCLOSURE  
HAVE BEEN REMOVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE  
TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT (TX GOVT. CODE CH. 552) 
BY:C2046 TO: STEVEN ZIMMERMAN 



Badge Last Name First Name MI Entered Service ID #

2453 Vela Victor I April 15, 2005 2453

# Date Case # Complainant Code Allegation Disposition

1 February 29, 2008 CP08-068 A/Sgt. E. Martinez 5a2i Viol of Safety Pract - Preventable Accident (Marked) 5-Hours Suspension - a/p Settlement

2
3

# Discipline Date Case # Complainant Cat Allegation Disposition

1 January 8, 2013 IA12-315 Chief's Office B Unprofessional Conduct - Other 5-Hours Suspension - a/p Settlement

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14
15

EL PASO POLICE DEPARTMENT

INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Disciplinary History Card

PUBLIC RECORDS INFORMATION 
ALL CASE ELEMENTS SUBJECT TO NONDISCLOSURE  
HAVE BEEN REMOVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE  
TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT (TX GOVT. CODE CH. 552) 
BY:C2046 TO: STEVEN ZIMMERMAN 



Badge Last Name First Name MI Entered Service ID #

2766 Pfeil, II William July 6, 2008 2766

# Date Case # Complainant Code Allegation Disposition

1

2
3

# Discipline Date Case # Complainant Cat Allegation Disposition

1 April 8, 2013 IA13-189 Cmdr. Z. Silva A Lost City Property (Vehicle Equipment Bag) Departmental Counseling

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

EL PASO POLICE DEPARTMENT

INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Disciplinary History Card

PUBLIC RECORDS INFORMATION 
ALL CASE ELEMENTS SUBJECT TO NONDISCLOSURE  
HAVE BEEN REMOVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE  
TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT (TX GOVT. CODE CH. 552) 
BY:C2046 TO: STEVEN ZIMMERMAN 



Badge Last Name First Name MI Entered Service ID #

2618 Alvarado Joaquin April 13, 2007 2618

# Date Case # Complainant Code Allegation Disposition

1 September 23, 2009 CP09-170 Sgt. G. Morales 5a1i Viol of Safety Pract - Preventable Accd (Marked) Departmental Counseling

2
3

# Discipline Date Case # Complainant Cat Allegation Disposition

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

EL PASO POLICE DEPARTMENT

INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Disciplinary History Card

PUBLIC RECORDS INFORMATION 
ALL CASE ELEMENTS SUBJECT TO NONDISCLOSURE  
HAVE BEEN REMOVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE  
TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT (TX GOVT. CODE CH. 552) 
BY:C2046 TO: STEVEN ZIMMERMAN 



Badge Last Name First Name MI Entered Service ID #

2729 Castañon, Jr. Eduardo July 6, 2008 2729

# Date Case # Complainant Code Allegation Disposition

1 January 10, 2009 CP09-021 French, Raymond 1b21,34 Derel of Duty - Improper Investigation; and Other Written Reprimand

2 March 5, 2009 CP09-047 Cmdr. A. McDaniel 1b6 Derel of Duty - Violation of Pursuit Policy Written Reprimand
3

# Discipline Date Case # Complainant Cat Allegation Disposition

1 February 8, 2011 IA11-052 Sgt. E. Watts A Viol of Safety Pract - Preventable Accident (Marked) Written Reprimand

2 February 12, 2013 IA12-485 Chief's Office B Viol of Rules/Regs - Rule #9(d)(f) - Conduct Discrediting Written Reprimand

3 October 10, 2018 IA18-0220 Avila, Isela A Viol of Rule #9 - Conduct Unbecoming/Discredting Formal Counseling

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

EL PASO POLICE DEPARTMENT

INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Disciplinary History Card

PUBLIC RECORDS INFORMATION 
ALL CASE ELEMENTS SUBJECT TO NONDISCLOSURE  
HAVE BEEN REMOVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE  
TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT (TX GOVT. CODE CH. 552) 
BY:C2046 TO: STEVEN ZIMMERMAN 



Badge Last Name First Name MI Entered Service ID #

2553 Chavez Eduardo October 6, 2006 2553

# Date Case # Complainant Code Allegation Disposition

1 May 17, 2007 CP07-108 Sgt. B. Salinas 5a1i Viol of Safety Pract - Preventable Accident Written Reprimand

2
3

# Discipline Date Case # Complainant Cat Allegation Disposition

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

EL PASO POLICE DEPARTMENT

INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Disciplinary History Card

PUBLIC RECORDS INFORMATION 
ALL CASE ELEMENTS SUBJECT TO NONDISCLOSURE  
HAVE BEEN REMOVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE  
TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT (TX GOVT. CODE CH. 552) 
BY:C2046 TO: STEVEN ZIMMERMAN 



Badge Last Name First Name MI Entered Service ID #

3010 Hernandez Ricardo January 26, 2015 3010

# Date Case # Complainant Code Allegation Disposition

1

2
3

# Discipline Date Case # Complainant Cat Allegation Disposition

1 August 8, 2020 IA20-0103 Chief's Office B Lost or Misplaced Evidence 5-Hours Suspension - a/p Settlement

2 April 21, 2021 IA20-0355 Chief's Office D Viol of Rule #9 - Conduct Discrediting; and 28-Hours Suspension - a/p Settlement

Dereliction of Duty 

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

EL PASO POLICE DEPARTMENT

INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Disciplinary History Card

PUBLIC RECORDS INFORMATION 
ALL CASE ELEMENTS SUBJECT TO NONDISCLOSURE  
HAVE BEEN REMOVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE  
TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT (TX GOVT. CODE CH. 552) 
BY:C2046 TO: STEVEN ZIMMERMAN 



Badge Last Name First Name MI Entered Service ID #

2575 Melendez Raul October 6, 2006 2575

# Date Case # Complainant Code Allegation Disposition

1

2
3

# Discipline Date Case # Complainant Cat Allegation Disposition

1 October 18, 2012 IA12-172 Chief's Office A Derel of Duty - Violation of Pursuit Policy Written Reprimand

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

EL PASO POLICE DEPARTMENT

INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Disciplinary History Card

PUBLIC RECORDS INFORMATION 
ALL CASE ELEMENTS SUBJECT TO NONDISCLOSURE  
HAVE BEEN REMOVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE  
TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT (TX GOVT. CODE CH. 552) 
BY:C2046 TO: STEVEN ZIMMERMAN 



Badge Last Name First Name MI Entered Service ID #

2456 Lee Tyson E April 14, 2005 2456

# Date Case # Complainant Code Allegation Disposition

1

2
3

# Discipline Date Case # Complainant Cat Allegation Disposition

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

EL PASO POLICE DEPARTMENT

INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Disciplinary History Card

PUBLIC RECORDS INFORMATION 
ALL CASE ELEMENTS SUBJECT TO NONDISCLOSURE  
HAVE BEEN REMOVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE  
TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT (TX GOVT. CODE CH. 552) 
BY:C2046 TO: STEVEN ZIMMERMAN 


	Binder1.pdf
	W. Wilkinson #2596.pdf
	J. Gardea #2738.pdf
	J. Morales #2952.pdf
	J. Gomez #2490.pdf
	J. Wall #2168.pdf
	V. Vela #2453.pdf
	W. Pfeil #2766.pdf
	J. Alvarado #2618.pdf
	E. Castanon #2729.pdf
	E. Chavez #2553.pdf

	R. Hernandez #3010.pdf
	R. Melendez #2575.pdf
	T. Lee #2456.pdf



