

Badge	Last Name	First Name	MI		Entered Service	ID#
2596	Wilkinson	Willem	J		October 6, 2006	2596
#	Date	Case #	Complainant	Code	Allegation	Disposition
1	January 15, 2007	CP07-013	Ontiveros, Jesse	1f4	Lost or Misplaced Citizen Property	Departmental Counseling
2	November 13, 2008	CP08-228	Lt. J. Terrazas	1c1i	Negligence - Failure to Appear (Muni Court)	5-Hours Suspension - a/p Settlement
#	Discipline Date	Case #	Complainant	Cat	Allegation	Disposition
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12 13						
14						
15						



Badge	Last Name	First Name	MI		Entered Service	ID#
2738	Gardea	Jose			July 6, 2008	2738
#	Date	Case #	Complainant	Code	Allegation	Disposition
1						
2						
3						
#	Discipline Date	Case #	Complainant	Cat	Allegation	Disposition
	September 15, 2010	IA10-440	EPPD	Α	Viol of Safety Pract - Preventable Accident	Written Reprimand
2	December 1, 2010	IA10-222	Freddie, K., and	В	Derel of Duty - Incomplete Report; Failure to	Written Reprimand
			Exempt (Juvenile)		Notify Supervisor; and Other	
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						



Last Name	First Name	MI		Entered Service	ID#
Morales	James	С		October 7, 2013	2952
Date	Case #	Complainant	Code	Allegation	Disposition
Discipline Date	Case #	Complainant	Cat	Allegation	Disposition
	Morales Date Discipline Date	Morales Date Case # Discipline Date Case #	Morales Date Case # Complainant Discipline Date Case # Complainant	Morales Date Case # Complainant Code Discipline Date Case # Complainant Cat	Morales James C October 7, 2013 Date Case # Complainant Code Allegation Discipline Date Case # Complainant Cat Allegation



INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Badge	Last Name	First Name	MI		Entered Service	ID#
2490	Gomez	Jesus	M		October 28, 2005	2490
#	Date	Case #	Complainant	Code	Allegation	Disposition
1						
2						
3						
#	Discipline Date	Case #	Complainant	Cat	Allegation	Disposition
1	October 11, 2012	IA12-436	Chief's Office	В	Viol of Safety Practices - Preventable Acc (Marked Unit)	Written Reprimand
2	April 3, 2013		Chief's Office	В	Viol of Safety Practices - Preventable Acc (Marked Unit)	Written Reprimand
3	November 25, 2014	IA14-853	Cmdr. H. Talamantes	В	Viol of Safety Practices - Preventable Accident	5-Hours Suspension - a/p Settlement
4	October 23, 2023	IA23-0067	Slaughter, Nicklous	В	Viol of Proc/Pol - Use of Force - Sec. 300.6 (B) -	Formal Counseling
					Supervisor Responsibility	
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						



INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Badge	Last Name	First Name	MI		Entered Service	ID#
2168	Wall	Jeffrey	А		September 1, 2000	2168
#	Date	Case #	Complainant	Code	Allegation	Disposition
1	April 21, 2003	CP03-202	Sgt. J. Hoyer	1c1i	Negligence - Failure to Appear (Muni Court)	Written Reprimand
2						
3			0 1: (0.1	All C	D: 10
#	Discipline Date	Case #	Complainant	Cat	Allegation	Disposition
1						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12 13						
14						
15						



INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Badge	Last Name	First Name	MI		Entered Service	ID#
2453	Vela	Victor	I		April 15, 2005	2453
#	Date	Case #	Complainant	Code	Allegation	Disposition
1	February 29, 2008	CP08-068	A/Sgt. E. Martinez	5a2i	Viol of Safety Pract - Preventable Accident (Marked)	5-Hours Suspension - a/p Settlement
2						
- 4	Disciplina Data	C #	Commissionent	Cot	Allamation	Disposition
#	Discipline Date	Case #	Complainant	Cat	Allegation	Disposition
1	January 8, 2013	IA12-315	Chief's Office	В	Unprofessional Conduct - Other	5-Hours Suspension - a/p Settlement
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						



INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Badge	Last Name	First Name	MI		Entered Service	ID#
2766	Pfeil, II	William			July 6, 2008	2766
#	Date	Case #	Complainant	Code	Allegation	Disposition
1						
3						
#	Discipline Date	Case #	Complainant	Cat	Allegation	Disposition
1	April 8, 2013	IA13-189	Cmdr. Z. Silva	А	Lost City Property (Vehicle Equipment Bag)	Departmental Counseling
2						
3						
4	.					
5 6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						



INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Badge	Last Name	First Name	MI		Entered Service	ID#
2618	Alvarado	Joaquin			April 13, 2007	2618
#	Date	Case #	Complainant	Code	Allegation	Disposition
1	September 23, 2009	CP09-170	Sgt. G. Morales	5a1i	Viol of Safety Pract - Preventable Accd (Marked)	Departmental Counseling
2						
#	Discipline Date	Case #	Complainant	Cat	Allegation	Disposition
1	Discipline Bate	Gusc #	Complantant	Out	Allogation	Disposition
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						



INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

Badge	Last Name	First Name	MI		Entered Service	ID#
2729	Castañon, Jr.	Eduardo			July 6, 2008	2729
#	Date	Case #	Complainant	Code	Allegation	Disposition
1	January 10, 2009	CP09-021	French, Raymond	1b21,34	Derel of Duty - Improper Investigation; and Other	Written Reprimand
2	March 5, 2009	CP09-047	Cmdr. A. McDaniel	1b6	Derel of Duty - Violation of Pursuit Policy	Written Reprimand
3						
#	Discipline Date	Case #	Complainant	Cat	Allegation	Disposition
1	February 8, 2011	IA11-052	Sgt. E. Watts	Α	Viol of Safety Pract - Preventable Accident (Marked)	Written Reprimand
2	February 12, 2013	IA12-485	Chief's Office	В	Viol of Rules/Regs - Rule #9(d)(f) - Conduct Discrediting	Written Reprimand
3	October 10, 2018	IA18-0220	Avila, Isela	А	Viol of Rule #9 - Conduct Unbecoming/Discredting	Formal Counseling
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						



Badge	Last Name	First Name	MI		Entered Service	ID#
2553	Chavez	Eduardo			October 6, 2006	2553
#	Date	Case #	Complainant	Code	Allegation	Disposition
1	May 17, 2007	CP07-108	Sgt. B. Salinas	5a1i	Viol of Safety Pract - Preventable Accident	Written Reprimand
2						
3						<u></u>
#	Discipline Date	Case #	Complainant	Cat	Allegation	Disposition
1						
2						
3						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13 14						
15						



Badge	Last Name	First Name	MI		Entered Service	ID#
3010	Hernandez	Ricardo			January 26, 2015	3010
#	Date	Case #	Complainant	Code	Allegation	Disposition
1						
2						
3						
#	Discipline Date	Case #	Complainant	Cat	Allegation	Disposition
1	August 8, 2020	IA20-0103	Chief's Office	В	Lost or Misplaced Evidence	5-Hours Suspension - a/p Settlement
2	April 21, 2021	IA20-0355	Chief's Office	D	Viol of Rule #9 - Conduct Discrediting; and	28-Hours Suspension - a/p Settlement
					Dereliction of Duty	
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						



Badge	Last Name	First Name	MI		Entered Service	ID#
2575	Melendez	Raul			October 6, 2006	2575
#	Date	Case #	Complainant	Code	Allegation	Disposition
1						
2						
3	B			0.1		51 111
#	Discipline Date	Case #	Complainant	Cat	Allegation	Disposition
1	October 18, 2012	IA12-172	Chief's Office	Α	Derel of Duty - Violation of Pursuit Policy	Written Reprimand
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						



Badge	Last Name	First Name	MI		Entered Service	ID#
2456	Lee	Tyson	Е		April 14, 2005	2456
#	Date	Case #	Complainant	Code	Allegation	Disposition
1						
2						
3						
#	Discipline Date	Case #	Complainant	Cat	Allegation	Disposition
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						